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S. No. 

1. 

2 

Document Download/Sale Start Date 
Bid Submission Start Date 
Bid Submission Close Date 
Technical Bid Opening Date 
Financial Bid Opening Date 

Copy To: 

Details 

Repaiing of Sugar Bag Stacker & Supply of Spares 
Fabrication & Fixing of Roof Gutters 

Bid Submission Start Date 

Details of Job/Supply 

Document Download/Sale' Start Date 

Bid Submission Close Date 
Technical Bid Opening Da�e 
Financial Bid Opening Date 

Cane Manager Sr. .Auntant Ref: 1R2 PURIKICI202025 

Group-A (Re-Tender) 

(2) 
Group-A 

Details 

1. Managing Director, Uttarakhand Sugars, 

4. All Suppliers/Contractors 

(2) 
Group-B 

Details of Job/Supply 
Group-B 

Vc. Chie) Engineer 

Date 
07.10.2024 
07.10.2024 
15.10.2024 
16.10.2024 
16.10.2024 

Tender Cost 
Non-Refundable 

Rs. 590.00 

Rs. 590,00 

Rs. 1180.00 

Rs. 590.00 
Rs. 590.00 

Rs. 590.00 

Rs. 590.00 

Rs. 590.00 

Vc. Chief Chemist 

Rs. 590.00 

Date 
07.10.2024 
07.10.2024 
22.10.2024 
23.10.2024 
24.10.2024 

Tender Cost 
Non-Refundable 

Time 
10:00 AM 
10:00 AM 
5:00 PM 
11:00 AM 
03:00 PM 

Earnest money 
Refundable 

Rs. 5000.00 

Rs. 5000.00 

Rs. 30000.00 

Rs. 3000.00 
Rs. 3000.00 

Rs. 3000.,00 

Rs. 12000.00 

Rs. 15000.00 

Rs. 10000.00 

Time 
10:00 AM 
10:00 AM 

Details of store material, Job, Tender Cost, Eamest money & tems & Condition is mentioned in above Tender Notice. The tenderer will download the tender documents, from the portal after deposit of the tender cost. The Executive Director is reserve the right to reject oge or all Tenders without assigning any reason. 

5:00 PM 
10:00 AM 
03:00 PM 

Earnest money 
Refundable 

Rs. 1180.00 Rs. 75000.00 

Executive Director 
Date:o4y /102024 

2. General Manager The Kisan sahkari Chini Mill Ltd, Bazpur/Nadehi & Executive Director, Doiwala Sugar Company Limited Doiwala with the request of please paste this E-Tender Notice to your notice Borad for wide Publicity 3. Cane Manager/Chief Chemist/Chief Engineer/Chief Accountant/lc. Software /Factory Main Gate/Tahsil Notic� Board/Nagar Palika Notice Board 

Executive Director 

Rs.1180.00 Rs.100000.00 
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