

## KICHHA SUGAR COMPANY LIMITED KICHHA UDHAM SINGH NAGAR (UTTARAKHAND)

## Mob. No. 8392928226/9412906093 E-mail purchasekichha@gmail.com E-Tender/Offline Tender Notice

We hereby inviting the E-Tender for supply of Store Material & Job Work from GST Registered Suppliers & Contractors as per Uttarakhand Procurement Rules 2017 (Two Bid system) on <a href="https://www.uktenders.gov.in">www.uktenders.gov.in</a>
The E-tenders will be accepted on the prescribed E-tender form only. negotiation will be made on L-1 first basis details for submission of E-Bid is available on the E-tender portals "www.uktenders.gov.in" quantity of items/Job work is tentative it may be either site increase or decrease.

## The Tenderer will have to submit following document with Technical Bid

- 1. Copy of GST Registration Certificate duly singed
- 2. Copy of Pan Card duly signed
- 3. Receipt of Tender Cost
- 4. Receipt of Earnest money
- 5. Copy of MSME registration certificate, if registered
- 6. Other Document required as per Tender

All E-Tenders will be available on www.uktenders.gov.in, The tenderer will have to submit tender cost & earnest Money before closing of bid submission date via RTGS & Demand Draft in the office of Kichha sugar Company Limited Kichha or directly in Bank Account Number 65034510566 IFSC code SBIN0003387 Bank Name State Bank of India

If the Tenderer submitting Tender Cost & Earnest Money Via Demand Draft, then it is mandatory to submit original demand draft in the office of Kichha Sugar Company Limited Kichha before closing of Bid Submission date, otherwise tender will not be considered.

All Right to Accept & Reject of any E-Tender without any information reserve to Executive Director
All correction, clarification, Corrigendum, Time Extension is published only on <a href="www.uktenders.gov.in">www.uktenders.gov.in</a> & <a href="ww

-	-			
	П	r	n	e

1116			
S.N.	Details	Important Information	
1.	Availability of E-Tender	E-Tender Notice Will Available on http://uktenders.gov.in & also available on company Website <a href="http://uktenders.gov.in">www.kichhasugar.com</a> . E-Tender Document is available on http://uktenders.gov.in as per stipulated Schedule in tender Notice	
2.	Contact Details	Mob. No. 8392928226 kichha_sugar@yahoo.com/purchasekichha@gmail.com	
3.	Bank details for deposit of Earnest Money & Tender Cost	RTGS/ NEFT/ NET BANKING Name of Beneficiary: KICHHA SUGAR COMPANY LIMITED KICHHA Bank Account No.: 65034510566 IFSC Code No.: SBIN0003387 Name of Bank: State Bank of India, Kichha	

Contd.....2

Trilok Singh Martolia

(Executive Director)

Group-A				
S.N.	Details	Date	Time	
1	Document Download/Sale Start Date	07.10.2024	10:00 AM	
2	Bid Submission Start Date	07.10.2024	10:00 AM	
3	Bid Submission Close Date	15.10.2024	5:00 PM	
4	Technical Bid Opening Date	16.10.2024	11:00 AM	
5	Financial Bid Opening Date	16.10.2024	03:00 PM	

Group-A (Re-Tender)			
S. No.	Details of Job/Supply	Tender Cost Non-Refundable	Earnest money Refundable
1.	चीनी की रिप्रोससिंग, ब्राउन शुगर की गलाई, क्रिस्टलाईजर के स्क्रैपिंग शुगर की रिप्रोससिंग व सफाई।	Rs. 590.00	Rs. 5000.00
2.	जूस हीटर, पेन व इवोपरेटर के टयूबों की सफाई (निविदादाता को समान कार्य के 02 वर्ष के कार्यादेश की प्रति निविद के साथ संलग्न करनी होगी।)	Rs. 590.00	Rs. 5000.00
3.	गन्ना परिवहन कार्य लेबर सहित।	Rs. 1180.00	Rs. 30000.00
4.	वाहय क्य केन्द्रों पर टेण्ट स्थापना का कार्य।	Rs. 590.00	Rs. 3000.00
5.	फायर फाइटिंग इक्यपमेंट।	Rs. 590.00	Rs. 3000.00
6.	Repairing of Sugar Bag Stacker & Supply of Spares	Rs. 590.00	Rs. 3000.00
7.	Fabrication & Fixing of Roof Gutters	Rs. 590.00	Rs. 12000.00
8.	ब्वायलर में लगे हाईटेक मेक SPM Monitor की ए.एम.सी. व स्पेयर्स आपूर्ति।	Rs. 590.00	Rs. 15000.00
9.	जलौनी लकड़ी	Rs. 590.00	Rs. 10000.00
	(0)		

(2) Group-B

Details	Date	Time
Document Download/Sale Start Date		10:00 AM
Bid Submission Start Date		10:00 AM
Bid Submission Close Date		5:00 PM
Technical Bid Opening Date		10:00 AM
Financial Bid Opening Date		03:00 PM
	Document Download/Sale Start Date Bid Submission Start Date Bid Submission Close Date Technical Bid Opening Date	Document Download/Sale Start Date 07.10.2024 Bid Submission Start Date 07.10.2024 Bid Submission Close Date 22.10.2024 Technical Bid Opening Date 23.10.2024

	Group B	
S. No.	Details of Job/Supply	Tender Cost Earnest money Non-Refundable Refundable
	चीनी मिल में उपलब्ध फैक्ट्री फार्म को 03 वर्ष के लिए ठे	Non-Refundable Refundable
1.	जाने हेतु।	Rs. 1180.00 Rs. 75000.00
2.	प्रेस मंड विक्रय।	
Votoile of a	store material lab T. J. G. ( T.	Rs.1180.00 Rs.100000.00

Details of store material, Job, Tender Cost, Earnest money & terms & Condition is mentioned in above Tender Notice. The tenderer will download the tender documents from the portal after deposit of the tender cost. The Executive Director is reserve the right to reject one or all Tenders without assigning any reason.

Cane Manager Sr. Advantant Ref: 1228 /PUR/KIC/2024/25 l/c. Chie Engineer

I/c. Chief Chemis

Executive Director Date: 94 /10/2024

1. Managing Director, Uttarakhand Sugars,

General Manager The Kisan sahkari Chini Mill Ltd, Bazpur/Nadehi & Executive Director, Doiwala Sugar Company Limited
 Doiwala with the request of please paste this E-Tender Notice to your notice Borad for wide Publicity

3. Cane Manager/Chief Chemist/Chief Engineer/Chief Accountant/I/c. Software /Factory Main Gate/Tahsil Notice Board/Nagar Palika Notice Board

4. All Suppliers/Contractors

Copy To:

Executive Director